


## Bid Evaluation Report

1. Name of Procuring Agency: Executive Engineer PHE Division Tando Allahar
2. Tender Reference No: TC/PHE/NIT/1855 of 25-05-2011
3. Tender Description / Name of work / item: S/F & Testing (Additional) Pumping Machinery for Water Supply scheme Mubarak Jarwar (O/M) Taluka Chambar District Tando Allahyar.
4. Method of Procurement: One Envelope
5. Tender Published: - -  
(Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & Newspapers Names With Dates))
6. Total Bid Documents Sold: 03
7. Total Bids Received: 03
8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 11-06-2011 (Provide detail in separate form)
9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 03
10. Bid(s) Rejected: \_\_\_\_\_
11. Financial Bid Opening Date: 11-06-2011

### 12. Bid Evaluation Report:

S.No	Name of firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
1.	M/s. I.A Builders	1343888/-	1 <sup>st</sup>	18.74% Above	Being Lowest	Approved
2.	M/s. Imtiaz Hussain	1354936/-	2 <sup>nd</sup>	19.71%	--	--
3.	M/s. S.A Chohan	1379942/-	3 <sup>rd</sup>	21.89 %	--	--

  
Assistant Account Officer  
Public Health Engineering Division  
District Tando Allahyar Office  
Tando Allahyar

  
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  
Public Health Engineering Division  
Tando Allahyar

Signatures of the Members of the Committee



19) APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT \_\_\_\_\_

20) WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN?

Yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	No	<input type="checkbox"/>
-----	-------------------------------------	----	--------------------------

21) ADVERTISEMENT :

i) SPPRA Website  
(If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)

Yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
No	<input type="checkbox"/>

ii) News Papers  
(If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)

Yes	<input type="checkbox"/>
No	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>

22) NATURE OF CONTRACT

Domestic/Local	<input type="checkbox"/>	Int.	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
----------------	--------------------------	------	-------------------------------------

23) WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS?  
(If yes, enclose a copy)

Yes	<input type="checkbox"/>	No	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
-----	--------------------------	----	-------------------------------------

24) WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS?  
(If yes, enclose a copy)

Yes	<input type="checkbox"/>	No	<input type="checkbox"/>
-----	--------------------------	----	--------------------------

25) WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING?

Yes	<input type="checkbox"/>	No	<input type="checkbox"/>
-----	--------------------------	----	--------------------------

26) WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS?

Yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	No	<input type="checkbox"/>
-----	-------------------------------------	----	--------------------------

27) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies)

Yes	<input type="checkbox"/>	No	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
-----	--------------------------	----	-------------------------------------

28) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT?

Yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	No	<input type="checkbox"/>
-----	-------------------------------------	----	--------------------------

29) WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?

Yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	No	<input type="checkbox"/>
-----	-------------------------------------	----	--------------------------

30) WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF CONTRACT?  
(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)

Yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	No	<input type="checkbox"/>
-----	-------------------------------------	----	--------------------------

31) ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED  
(If yes, result thereof)

Yes	
✓ No	

32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS  
(If yes, give details)

Yes	
✓ No	

33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME?  
(If yes, give reasons)

Yes	
✓ No	

34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA  
(If yes, give detailed reasons.)

Yes	
No	✓

35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT  
BLACK LISTED?

Yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	No	<input type="checkbox"/>
-----	-------------------------------------	----	--------------------------

36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE  
SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO  
BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD:  
(If yes, enclose a copy)

Yes	<input type="checkbox"/>	No	<input type="checkbox"/>
-----	--------------------------	----	--------------------------

37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PAYMENT IN  
THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?

Yes	<input type="checkbox"/>	No	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
-----	--------------------------	----	-------------------------------------

38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY  
(If yes, give Brief Description)

Yes	
✓ No	

39) Date of Award of Contract: 11/6/2011

Signature & Official Stamp of  
Authorized Officer

  
PUBLIC WORKS ENGINEER  
Public Works Engineering Division  
Tando Allahyar

**FOR OFFICE USE ONLY**

**SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi**  
Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

Print

Save

Reset

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DIVISION TANDO ALLAHYAR.  
NO.TC/PHE/TDR/1993 /2011 TANDO ALLAHYAR DATED:11/6/2011

TO,

M/S. L.A Builders,  
Civil and Electric Contractor,  
Temple Road, opp. Preedy Police Station  
Karachi.

SUBJECT: PROVIDING AND INSTALLING OF VERTICAL TURBINE PUMPING SET /C DRILLING AND INSTALLATION OF TUBE WELL WITH U.P.C PIPE FITTING AND CONSTT: PUMP HOUSE FOR RURAL WATER SUPPLY SCHEME MUBARAK JARWAR (O/M) DISTRICT TANDO ALLAHYAR.

Reference: - Your offer on B-II Tender Dated: 11-06-2011

Your offer to execute to the above work at total tentative tender cost of Rs. 1360309/- (Rupees Thirteen Lac Sixty Thousand Three Hundred & Nine) only being lowest in the competition is hereby accepted.

You are therefore directed to please start the work within (7) days from the date of issue of this work order under the supervision and instructions of Assistant Engineer Incharge as per P.W.D specification. The work should be completed within period of (1) Months (One Months) from the actual date of start of the work.

You are further directed to please attend the office of the undersigned before start the work and sign the tender documents.

  
Executive Engineer  
Public Health Engg: Division  
Tando Allahyar

Copy forwarded to the Assistant Engineer Public Health Engg: Sub Division-III Tando Allahyar. He is directed to intimate actual date of start of the work.

  
Executive Engineer  
Public Health Engg: Division  
Tando Allahyar



SCHEDULE B

Name of Work: - DETAILED WORKING ESTIMATE FOR SUPPLYING FIXING TESTING (ADDITIONAL PUMPING MACHINERY FOR WATER SUPPLY SCHEME MUBARAK JARWAR TALUKA CHAMBAR DISTRICT TANDO ALLAHYAR.

PART-I TUBE WELL

1. Boring for tube well in all water bearing soils from ground level upto 100 ft: or 30.5 meter depth i/c sinking and drawing of casing pipe.(PHSI No.1 P-36).

12" dia (0'-100' depth)

100.00 Rft:

@Rs. 750/-

P.Rft:

Rs. 75000/-

2. Boring for the tube well in all water bearing soils from depth 100 to 200 ft: or 30.41 to 61 meter depth i/c sinking and drawing of casing pipe.(RHSI No.2 P-36)

12" dia (100' to 200' depth)

50.00 Rft:

@Rs. 800/-

P.Rft:

Rs. 40000/-

3. Providing strong subs tan tally built wooden locked box with compartment for preserving 2 lbs: sample of startes. (PHSI No.51 P-36).

1 No.

@Rs. 5000/- Each

Rs. 5000/-

4. Taking and preserving in box 2 lbs: (1Kg) samples or per strata from bore holes.(PHSI No.6 P-36).

15.0 Sample

@Rs. 800/- P.Sample

Rs. 12000/-

5. Taking samples of water from bore holes and placing to separate bottles.(PHSI No.7 P-37).

15.0 Sample

@Rs. 800/- P.Sample

Rs. 12000/-

ml/Contr

*Handwritten notes:*  
Paid by 3 for joint  
11/06/2011

6. Supplying and installing PVC strainer "B" class of approved design quality and make i/c necessary socket etc complete. (PHSI No.9 P-37)

8" dia.

65.0 Rft

@Rs. 7.00/- P.Rft:

Rs. 45500/-

7. Supplying and installing PVC blind "3" class of approved design quality and make i/c necessary socket etc complete. (PHSI No.12 P-37)

For 8" dia.

85.0 Rft

@Rs. 589/12 P.Rft:

Rs. 50075/20

8. Surrounding with graded bajri (3/8" to 1/8") or (9 to 3mm) in between bore and blind pipe for the following dia meter of strainers. (PHSI No.13 P-38).

1x150.0 = 150.0 Rft: @Rs. 100/- P.Rft

Rs. 15000/-

9. Supplying and fixing M-S bail plunge of approved quality (5mm thick) (2-6" long) (SMI No.3 P-17).

For 8" dia.

1 No. @Rs. 1271/- Each

Rs. 1271/-

10. Construct concrete class "B" plinth around well head casing complete. (R.A.A).

1 No. @Rs. 1201/20 P.No.

Rs. 1201/20

11. Development charges of tube well (R.A Approved).

24 hours. @Rs. 1250/- Hour

Rs. 30000/-

12. Providing and fixing suspension clamp (M.R.) (Rate Approved)

1 No. @Rs. 1000/- Each

Rs. 1000/-

Total:-

Rs. 288047/40

*Handwritten signature and notes*

Firm/Contractor

*Handwritten signature*  
Firm/Contractor

11/06/2011

*Handwritten signature*  
Executive Engineer  
Public Health Engg: Division  
Tando Allahyar



PART-II VERTICAL TURBINE

1. Providing and installing in position i/c transportation at site of work for rural water supply scheme Mubarak jarwar HMA Stainless steel deep well turbine pump type consist of electric motor 10 BHP 3-phase 50 cycle 400/420 volts of 2900 RPM (siemens) type (1LA7-164-2AA-60) comprising of bowl assembly made of C.I with bronze suction strainer i/c sft of column pipe of size 4" dia 1 No. i/c suction pipe 4" dia 1 No. for setting depth of 50 ft capable discharge of 110 GPM against the head of 130ft i/c installing of pumping set on C.C Foundation ratio (1:2:4) with M.S nuts & bolts of 5/8" dia to be embedded in C.C foundation i/c providing & fixing on prepared board Automatic MCU (Schneider) consist of A.C 50 cycle 3 phase 12/25 Ampere trip rating push button type star delta starter complete control switch recessed in the wall size 3"x2.1/2" & providing internal electric wiring for main with 3-7/0.85(7/0.36) PVC insulated wire 660 volts grade in 25mm(1") PVC conduit on surface as required i/c providing & fixing earthing set with 0.6mx6.3m(2'x2'x1/4") copper plate buried in the ground at a depth of 3.7M(12ft) or less as per Pak PWD specification and testing of the pumping set against the required head & discharge per 72 house etc complete (R.A Attached).

1 Set @Rs. 950000/P.Set

Rs. 950000/.

2. Manufacturing installing 3" dia M.S Pipe 3" dia made out of M.S Sheet of 3/16" mm thick cutting folding to curvature and shape i/c welding etc complete. (R.A Attached).

3" dia  
20 Rft @Rs. 354/37 P.Rft

Rs. 7087/40.

3. Manufacturing installing of 3" dia made out M.S sheet 3/8" thick cutting drilling rate etc complete. (R.A Attached).

3" dia 3x2 - 6 Nos.  
6 Nos @Rs. 563/74 Each

Rs. 3382/44

*[Handwritten signatures and dates]*  
11/05/2011

4. C.I bend with flanged ends with holes i/c tuning and facing of flange for all size (PHSM No.8 p.11)

3" dia bend 90°

0.53 cwt

@Rs. 2519/68 P.cwt

Rs. 1335/43

5. Sluice valve heavy pattern (test pressure) 21 Kg/Sq cm or 300 lbs/sq inch (M.R) (Rate Approved).

3" dia 1 No

@Rs. 3968/ Each

Rs. 3968/-

6. C.I short piece.

1 No 6"

@Rs. 930/- Each

Rs. 930/-

7. Reflex valve heavy pattern (test pressure 21KG sq cm or 300 lbs/sq inch (M.R) (Rate Improved).

3" dia

1 No

@Rs. 2263/- Each

Rs. 2263/-

8. Jointing C.I/M.S flanged pipes & specials flanged inside trench i/c supplying rubber packing of the required thickness Nuts & Bolts with washer etc & other tools required for jointing & testing the joints to the specified pressure etc complete (PHSI No.1 P-35).

3" dia

7 Joints.

@Rs. 240/- P.Joints.

Rs. 1680/-

Total

Rs. 970646/27

*Q no by me  
to start  
11/07/2011*  
Firm/Contractor

*[Signature]*  
Executive Engineer  
Public Health Engg. Division  
Tando Allahyar

*[Signature]*  
Firm/Contractor

PART-III PUMP HOUSE.(10x8)

1. Excavation in foundation of building bridge & others structures i/c dag, belling, dressing, refilling around structures with excavated earth watering and ramming lead upto one chain and lift upto 5 ft in ordinary soil. (GSI No. 18(b) P-5).

156.0 cft.

@Rs. 1620/43 P% cft

Rs. 252/78.  
~~2547/87.~~

2. Cement concrete bricks or stone ballast 1 1/2" to 2" Gauge (1:4:8)(GSI No.4 P-17).

Say:-64.0 cft

@Rs. 4444/28 P% cft

Rs. 2844/33.

3. Pucca bricks work in foundation upto plinth in cement sand mortar (1:6)(GSI No. 4 P-24).

154.00 sft.

@Rs. 5000/- P% sft

Rs. 7700/-

4. D.P.C. with cement sand shingle concrete (1:2:4) i/c 2 coats of asphalt mixture 2" thick. (GSI No.27 P-22).

44.00 sft.

@Rs. 1800/- P% sft

Rs. 792/-

5. Pucca bricks work in ground floor in cement sand mortar Ratio (1:6) (GSI No.4 P-23).

266.0 cft

@Rs. 5500/- P% cft

Rs. 14630/-

6. R.C.C work i/c all labor and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labor for bending and binding which will be separately. This rates also includes all kinds of form moulds, lifting, shuttering, curing, rendering and finishing the exposed surface i/c screening and washing of shingle. a) R.C work in roof, slab, beams, columns, rafts lintels and other structural members laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respect (1:2:4) 90 lbs cement 2 cft: sand 4 cft: shingle 1/8" to 1/4" Gauge. (GSI No.6 P-17).

78.93 cft

@Rs. 140/- P.cft

Rs. 11050/20.

7. Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting, bending, laying in position making joints and fast ending i/c cost of binding wire also includes removal rust from bars. (GSI No.7 P-19).

3.17 cwt

@Rs. 3350/- P.cwt

Rs. 10619/50.

*[Handwritten signatures and notes]*  
Contractor  
11/12/2011

8. Filling watering and ramming earth under floor with surplus earth from foundation lead up to one chain and lift up to 5 ft (GSI No.21 P-5).

147.0 cft.

@Rs. 769/56 P/cft

Rs. 113/12

9. Making and fixing steel grated door with 1/16" thick sheeting i/c angle iron frame 2"x2"x3/8" and 3/4" square bars 4" centre to centre with locking arrangement. (GSI No.28 P-91).

28.00 sft.

@Rs. 500/- P/sft

Rs. 14000/-

10. Supplying and fixing steel window of Z section of 3/4"x3/4"x1/8" fixed and partly open able i/c glazing with 24 PZ glass fitting and painting 3 coats complete (R.A.A).

1.69 cwt.

@Rs. 3718/- P/cwt

Rs. 6283/42

11. Supplying and fixing in position on iron steel grill of 4/4" x 3/4" x 1/8" size plate iron of approved design i/c painting 3 coats etc complete weight not to be less than 3.70 lbs per sq: of finished grill.

20.0 sft.

@Rs. 138/56 P/sft

Rs. 2771/20

12. Cement plaster (1:6) upto 20" height 1/2" thick (GSI No.10(a) P-57).

312.0 sft.

@Rs. 637/69 P% sft

Rs. 1989/59

13. Cement pointing struck joints on walls (Ratio 1:3) (GSI No.16/b. P-58).

420.0 Sft

@Rs. 729/03 P% Sft

Rs. 3061/92

14. Providing and laying 2" thick topping cement concrete (1:2:4) i/c surface finishing and dividing into panels (GSI No.16/b.c. P-46).

80.0 Sft

@Rs. 1676/- P% Sft

Rs. 1340/80

15. Erection and fitting in position of iron trudges staging of water tanks etc (G.S.I. No.2 P-96).

1.69 cwt

@Rs. 171/91 P.CWT

Rs. 290/52

16. White wash three coats (G.S.I. No.26 P-60)

52 sft

@Rs. 138/21 P/sft

Rs. 210/07

*[Handwritten signatures and notes]*  
m/s/Contractor  
11/18/281

17. Rough cost stucco cement plaster 3/4" thick in preparation 1:1 1/2 in cement sand and bajri in pattern. (GSI No.32 P-60).  
87.0 Sft @Rs. 129/14 P% Sft.

Rs: 112/35

18. Painting new surface preparing surface and painting three coats (GSI No.5 P-17).  
96.00 Sft @Rs: 94/74 P% Sft.

Rs: 90/95

19. White washing three coats (GSI No.26 P-60).  
Qty: Same as Item No.12 i.e. 302.00  
312.0 sft. @Rs. 72/38 P% Sft.

Rs: 225/82

20. Colour Washing (2 coats) (GSI No.25/b P-55).  
Qty: Same as per Item No.13 i.e. 402.0 sft  
732.0 Sft. @Rs: 124/54 P% Sft.

Rs: 911/63

21. Supplying Gutter 1<sup>st</sup> Quality (SOM-HP-1).  
2.0 cwt @Rs. 288/- P.cwt

Rs: 5904/-

Total: -

Rs: ~~87469/29~~  
85194/38

  
4/06/2011

TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

1. The rates should be inclusive of all taxes i.e. sale tax, octroi, royalties etc if any.
2. No separate carriage will be allowed to the Firm/Contractor.
3. No premium will be allowed on non schedule items.
4. Sweet water will be used in construction work.
5. The testing of work will be arranged by the Firm/Contractor at his on cost. No separate payment will be made.
6. Any error or omission in the specification item will be governed by the relevant specification & schedule of rates.

  
Firm/Contractor

  
Firm/Contractor

  
Executive Engineer  
Public Health Engg: Division  
Tando Allahyar